UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#f. 1623257182 Fee: $58.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/19/2016 0146 PM Pg: 10of6

After Recording Return To:
Corelogic SolEx

1637 NW 136th Avenue Suite G-100
Sunrise, FL 33323

This Document Prepared By:

MARCIA FARROW

RoundPoint Mortgage Servicing Corporation
5016 Parkway Plaza Blvd, Suite 200
Charlotte, 'C 28217

Parcel 1D Number: 22-01-102-039

RPMMG-IL-94651 ") [Space Above This Line For Recording Datal
Original Recording Date:Ap.it 11, 2003 Loan No: 1002062436
Original Loan Amount: $223,725.00 Investor Loan No: 1002062436
New Money: $54,908.84

LOAN VODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Proviuing For Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“~gieement”), made this 14th day of July, 2016, between
OSVALDO RAZO, HUSBAND and MARIA D. KAZO, WIFE and GUILLERMO RAZO, A SINGLE
PERSON and MARIA RODRIGUEZ, A SINGLZ. PSRSON (“Borrower”) and NEWLANDS ASSET
HOLDING TRUST, BY: ROUNDPOINT MORTCAGE SERVICING CORPORATION AS ITS
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, whose address is 5016 Parkway Picza Blvd, Suite 200, Charlotte, NC 28217
("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, De 20 of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security
instrument”), dated March 26, 2003 and recorded in Bool’iicer NfA, Page NJA, Instrument No:
0030488072 and recorded on April 11, 2003, of the Official Reccids of COOK County, I and (2) the
Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Insiiinent, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined there.n us the *Property”, located at

4048 S PRESCOTT AVE, LYONS, IL 60534,
(Property Address)
the reai property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties herzts agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):
1. As of July 1, 2016, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance") is U.S. $244,120.45, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by

Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument T Fam 3179 101 (rev 4;14)

00 2 0 6 2 & 3 6 *
8300a 08/14 (page 1 of 5}




1623257182 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principa! Balance at the yearly rate of 5.875%, from July 1,
2016. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,601.05,
beginning on the 1st day of August, 2016, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full, The yearly rate of 5.875% will remain
in effect until principal and interest are paid in full, if on December 1, 2039 (the "Maturity Date”),
Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or fransferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Securily Instrument.

If Lenuer exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shail
provide 7 period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Boiicwar must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prian to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instruniant without further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreemenis to make all
payments of taxes, instisnce premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obiipated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisionic.are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

a all terms and provisions of *32 Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
! Y} p g

implementing, or relating to, any iiange or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjusiabie rate rider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorperated into, or is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terrs and provisions as those referred to in (a)
above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(&) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and corditicns contained in the Security
instrument relating to default in the making of paymenis uindar the Security instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the madified payrieniic hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in_‘he Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as nerzin modified, and
none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and-Serurity instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agrzement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies or the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by Dperation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitied against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security

Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.
I I | I ||||I l || IJ | | ”Il I II llll;l'l.lﬂ!lll”'l UIJ] “ Ial‘l lJHlI'

« 1 0 O 2 0 2 4 3 6 *x
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Farm 3178 1/01 (rev. 4/14)

8§300a 08/14 {page 2 of 8}




1623257182 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whale or in part of the Nofe and Security Instrument.

(@) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execuie such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure fto the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

(f) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender's successors and assigns, to share Borrower
information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (i)
Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
halances and activity, including information about any modification or foreclosure relief
rrograms, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
furecivsure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide support services related fo
Borrowe=i's loan. For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a counseling agency,
siate or luck! Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or servicer
that insures, orarantees, or services Borrower's loan or any other mortgage loan secured
by the Property = which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform support
services to them it Zonnection with Borrower's loan.

Borrower consents {0 pelng contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage
assistance relating to Sarrower's loan including the frial period plan to modify Borrower's
ioan, at any telephone nupier, including mobile telephone number, or email address
Borrower has provided to LenJzr or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower alscConsents to being contacted by text messaging [ 1.

6. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an sxisting security instrument recorded in
COOK County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligatior secured by the existing security
instrument is $189,211.61. The principal balance secured by tlie. 2xisting security instrument as
a result of this Agreement is $244,120.45, which amount represznts the excess of the unpaid
principal balance of this original obligation.

7. Additional Agreements. | agree to the following:

That all persons who signed the Loan Documents or their authorized represeriative(s) have
signed this Agreement, unless (i} a borrower or co-borrower is deceased; (i) the ‘borrawer and
co-borrower are divorced and the property has been transferred to one spouse in the divorce
decree, the spouse who no longer has an interest in the property need not sign this Agreement
(although the non-signing spouse may continue to be held liable for the obligation under the Loan

Documents); or (iii) the Lender has waived this requirement in writing.

AR J

LOAN MODEF!CAT!ON AGREEMENT Smgle Famlly - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 31?9 1!01 (rev 4!14)
8300a 08/14 (page 3 of 5)




1623257182 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

O \do (\1%249 123 /6 (sea)

OSVALDO RAZO -Borrower

Wi e L /Ozé) 23 {6 (sea)
MARIA D. RAZO -Borrower
Collogpme fzoo ‘ 2231k (seal

GUILLERMO RAZO -Borrower

' 5
o Kol o oee 2-23-16 (sea)
MARIA RODRIGUEZ -2 rower’

ISpace Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of lllinois
County of Coo_

The foregoing instrument was acknowledgeu-Lrinre me, a Notary Public on

Ju ( ¥ 27 20/% by OSVAL DO RAZO and MARIA D. RAZO and GUILLERMO
RAZO and MARIA RODRIGUEZ.

Reryath Rz

(Signaturadof person takipfg achnowledgment)

My Commission Expires 0 Jl(cqz.c/f 0)-0. 20 O

REYNALDO ROJAS

i OFFICIAL SEAL

B2 Notary Pubtlic, Stata of Hiinais
7/ My Commission Expiras
March 20, 2047

|

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 101 (rev 4!14)
83002 08114 {page 4 of §)

i

1

|

* 1

0D 2 0 6 2 &4 3 & *



1623257182 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NEWLANDS ASSET HOLDING TRUST, BY: ROUNDPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING CORPORATION

AS ITS NTORNEY-I ACT
By: / (Seal} - Lender

Name: _Q_}Y JS?IDLJ)W}’ pbt"}”ﬁm
Title: Portfolio Manager

< -5~ 20/

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

State of NCR T+ CAROLINA
County of MECK! r"'\IBURC-‘:

I, Di ane r \_,/’ f’hﬂ a Notary Public in and for said state, (namettitle of official) do hereby
certify that

(heishpher paf* VLEL/T _, the Portfolio Manager of NEWLANDS ASSET HOLDING
TRUST, BY: ROUNDPOINT MCRTGAGE SERVICING CORPORATION AS ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT,
personally appeared before me on‘his 42y and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing
instrument.

"‘7"
Witness my hanﬁ and (where an official sea’ is reguired by law) official seal this the «5 day of
§7 20

/\. i f‘l_,/u: ﬁ‘ 0&\/‘0’7{3’ o
(%ature of officer) 4
Diasie [~ Qﬁ h fJ

Type or Print Name of Notary

Notary Public, State of North Caroling
My Commission Expires: __ -4~/ 7

9

L1

1

o]

0

|

3]

&

2

4

3

6

*

i

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev, 4/14)
8300a 08/14 {page 5 of 5}

I



1623257182 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 1407062436
Property Address: 4045 3 PRESCOTT AVE, LYONS, IL 60534

Legal Description:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 40G43.-5. PRESCOTT LYONS, IL 60534 PIN NO.: 18-01-102-039. LOT
18 IN BLOCK 3 IN PRESCOTTS ADDITICON TO LYONS, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION
1, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RAMGZ 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AR ALY MR TR

0

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment 11/12 Page 1of 1



